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(b) what is the approximate reguirement of tractors and bulldozers during the Second Five Year Pian;
and

(¢) the number of tractors and bulldozers manufactured in India during 1936-37?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shak): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix II, Annexure
No. 21].

Radie Receiving Station at Trivandram

*249. Shri Kumaran: Will the Minister of Information and Broadeasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was a proposal to establish & Radio Receiving Station at Trivandrum under the Colombo Plan;
and

(b) it so, at what stage the proposal now stands?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keakar): (a) and (b). The Hon’ble Member is under some misapprehension. There is a Receiving Centre at each Radio Station for the purpose of receiving programmes for relay purposes. There is already a Receiving Centre working at Trivandrum. A proposal for jimproving the Receiving Centre is included in the Five Year Plan. The necessary technical equipment for that purpose is expected to come from Australia under the Colombo Plan aid. 'There is no plan for another Receiving Station.

Indian Green Tea

*251, Shrimati INa Palcboudhury:
Will the Minister of Commerce and Indastry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
1785 on the 26th April, 1956 and
state:

(a) the steps taken, if any, to improve the quality of Indian green tea and its export to Afghanistan; and

(b) the extent to which these steps have proved effective?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) and (b). The rehabilitation of the tea industry in Xangras Valley which produces predominantly green tea is engaging the attention of Government.

As regards exports to Afghanistan, the matter is under negotiation with the Afghanistan Government.
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